503031837 10/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3078437

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date

PACON CORPORATION

10/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Street Address: ONE U.S. BANK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR

Internal Address: MAIL CODE SL-MO-T12M, ATTN: LEVERAGED FINANCE GROUP
City: ST. LOUIS

State/Country: MISSOURI

Postal Code: 63101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number
Patent Number: 6767591
Patent Number: 6878414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

(314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(314) 552-6000
ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
THOMPSON COBURN/WILLIAM A. HOLTZ
ONE U.S. BANK PLAZA

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

299/99451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

WILLIAM A. HOLTZ

SIGNATURE:

/william a. holtz/

DATE SIGNED:

10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 28

source=Security Agreement#page1 .tif
source=Security Agreement#page?2.tif
source=Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=Security Agreement#page5.tif

PATENT

503031837

REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0232



source=Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=Security Agreement#page?7.tif

source=Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=Security Agreement#page9.tif

source=Security Agreement#page10.tif
source=Security Agreement#pagei1.tif
source=Security Agreement#pagei2.tif
source=Security Agreement#page13.tif
source=Security Agreement#pagei4.tif
source=Security Agreement#page15.tif
source=Security Agreement#page16.tif
source=Security Agreement#page17.tif
source=Security Agreement#page18.tif
source=Security Agreement#page19.tif
source=Security Agreement#page20.tif
source=Security Agreement#page?21.tif
source=Security Agreement#page22.tif
source=Security Agreement#page23.tif
source=Security Agreement#page24.tif
source=Security Agreement#page25.tif
source=Security Agreement#page26.tif
source=Security Agreement#page27.if
source=Security Agreement#page28.tif

PATENT
REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0233




AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this “Amendment™) is
made as of this 8th day of October, 2014 by and between PACON CORPORATION, a Wisconsin
corporation (successor by merger with Superior Specialties, LLC) (the “Debtor”) and U.S.
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the “Administrative
Agent”), as administrative agent for the benefit of the Administrative Agent, the L/C Issuer, the
Swing Line Lender and the Lenders from time to time parties to the Loan Agreement (as herein
defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor, and Pacon Holding Company, a Delaware corporation
(collectively, the “Borrowers™), and the Administrative Agent, the L/C Issuer, the Swing Line
Lender and the Lenders heretofore executed and delivered that certain Loan Agreement dated as
of October 31, 2011, as the same has been or may be amended from time to time (as amended,
the “Loan Agreement;” capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have
the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement); and

WHEREAS, as a condition to the Loan Agreement, the Debtor executed and delivered to
the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, the L/C Issuer and the Swing
Line Lender that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2011
(the “Security Agreement”), encumbering the Debtor’s Patents and Trademarks (each as defined
in the Security Agreement) in order to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security
Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office on March 6, 2012 at Reel/Frame 027818/01903 and Reel/Frame 4731/0166; and

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have requested an amendment to the Loan Agreement and
the notes to increase the credit facilities available thereunder and to make certain other
amendments as more fully described in that certain Third Amendment to Loan Agreement dated
of even date herewith executed by and among the Borrowers, the Administrative Agent, the L/C
Issuer, the Swing Line Lender and the Lenders (the “Third Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, as one of the preconditions to the execution of the Third Amendment, the
Borrowers have agreed to amend the Security Agreement as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above stated premises and for other valuable
considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do
hereby agree as follows:

1. All references in the Security Agreement to the “Loan Agreement” and any other
references of similar import shall henceforth mean the Loan Agreement, as amended by that
certain First Amendment to Loan Agreement dated as of November 6, 2013 made by and among
the Borrowers, the Lenders, the L/C Issuer, the Swing Line Lender and the Administrative
Agent, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Loan Agreement dated as of

PATENT
REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0234



June 6, 2014 made by and among the Borrowers, the Lenders, the L/C Issuer, the Swing Line
Lender and the Administrative Agent, as further amended by that certain Third Amendment to
Loan Agreement dated as of the date hereof made by and among the Borrowers, the Lenders, the
L/C Issuer, the Swing Line Lender and the Administrative Agent, and as the same may from time
to time be further amended, modified, extended, renewed or restated.

2. The Schedules A, B, and C attached to the Security Agreement are hereby deleted
in their entirety and the Schedules A, B, and C attached to this Amendment are substituted in lieu
thereof.

3. The Security Agreement, as hereby amended, shall continue to secure the Secured
Obligations (as defined therein and as amended herein), including, without limitation all of the
Borrowers’ Obligations as defined in the Loan Agreement, as amended on the date hereof. Upon
the occurrence of an Event of Default, as defined in the Loan Agreement, as amended on the date
hereof, Lender shall be entitled to and may exercise all rights and remedies under the Security
Agreement and as otherwise provided by law.

4, All references in the Security Agreement to "this Agreement" and any other
references of similar import shall henceforth mean the Security Agreement as amended by this
Amendment.

5. Except to the extent specifically amended by this Amendment, all of the terms,
provisions, conditions, covenants, representations and warranties contained in the Security
Agreement shall be and remain in full force and effect and the same are hereby ratified and
confirmed.

6. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and
the Administrative Agent and their respective successors and assigns, except that the Debtor may
not assign, transfer or delegate any of its rights or obligations under the Security Agreement as
amended by this Amendment.

7. The Debtor hereby represents and warrants to the Administrative Agent that as of
the date of this Amendment, no default or event of default under or within the meaning of the
Security Agreement has occurred and is continuing.

8. In the event of any inconsistency or conflict between this Amendment and the
Security Agreement, the terms, provisions and conditions contained in this Amendment shall

govern and control.

0. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the
substantive laws of the State of Missouri (without reference to conflict of law principles).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank, Signature Page Follows]

PATENT
REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0235



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this instrument as of the date

first written above.

PACON CORPORATION,
as the Debtor

By: . Joas) £ Sl A
Name: Jo=h E. Strand
Title; Chief Financial Officer

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as the Administrative Agent

By:
Nome: Jason C. Nadler
Title: Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0236



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this instrument as

first written above.

t

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

B)’! L’?(./,M (’ %(
arfie: Jason C. Nadler
Title: Senior Vice President

PACON CORPORATION,
as the Debtor

By:

bf the date

Name; Joan E. Strand
Title: Chief Financial Officer

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIOR
as the Administrative Agent

]

PATENT

REEL: 03402

1 FRAME: 0237



SCHEDULE B

Patent Applications

See attached.

PATENT
REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0238



1'650Z120£\0€000° 1 LT 1EL\ED

S00c/ieLiy
9L02/eLioL ¥i¥'8/8'0 alensqng ejqesels Aig v Bueiy JO poulsy 890°9¢v
¥00¢/.L2/L
910¢/.2/L 165°29.'9 gjensqng sjqeselq Aig v Bupjey 4O pouiely 2180'9¢¥
3N S334 FIONVYNILNIVIA alvq anssi FIL #3114 OSN4d

¥10c/L1/60 JosY

"ON "93¥/INILVd

SNOILYOI1ddV INI1Vd SN ONIANId ANV d3Nssl
NOILYHOd¥09 NOOVYd 1 "ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0239

REEL



1°650Z1Z0EWEQ00° LT IELVED

"£960G1Y / Asee spew Buipjopladed - 700

"GE68.Y / YOr-rd 1 Aossaooe Bugasiewl Jamol - 900
"PE68LY / LOP-rd WY 1amoid - 00

"LL8E0LM / ~ sloop 8saly puiyad - £00

"08Y£06Y / Sieusjew Aejdsip pajebniiod Jngolod asn o} Moy Uo SJUIH - £00 sn
"p12-126-2 X1 / ®oe|dauy Aepijoy 4nqoioo sy} a|qiussse o} MoH - 200 0661/0£/50 sajj Y10 g 9
‘61921 YA 1 82e(dauy Aepijoy 4ngoIo) - 100 ylelzee-xL aoejday Aepijoy 4nqosod 1010508
sn
8002/9L/1L Bojeje) jonpold 8002
Bojejeo yonpoud 61EPS69-XL sjonpoid 8Ajeal) uoded 180092Y
SAoon aLvQg 3nss| 31vq SN AYINNGD #3114 S2499D
"ON 93y "ON vidag MYVIN

ONIAN3d ANY a4NSSi — SLHORALOO SN

¥LOc/LLIB0 o sy NOLLYHOd¥ 0D NOJVd

22 ‘ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0240

REEL



SCHEDULE C

Trademark Registrations And Applications For Trademark Registration

See attached.

Word Trademarks

(a) Roselle (unregistered)

(b) RosellePaper.com (unregistered)

(c) Crafty Construction Paper (trademark registration pending; Application No. 85634441,

filed May 24, 2012).
(d) Creative Kids (unregistered)
(e) Vibrant Art (unregistered)
(® Hands On (unregistered)
(g) Real Images (unregistered)
(h) Write Way (unregistered)
(i) Creative Office (unregistered)
() Fun Time (unregistered)

(k) Roselle Paper Company (unregistered)

(1) Bright Colors (unregistered)
(m)Roselle’s World (unregistered)

(n) Inside Cover Instructions (unregistered)

(o) Learn to Write (unregistered)
(p) Classics (unregistered)

(@) Le Petit Artiste (discontinued, but still used on purchase orders)
(r) The trademarks “Mosaic creations, ” “flower power,” “Word Power” are used at the

request of the trademark holder.
Design Trademarks

SELLE

PAPER COMPANY INC® 0 C > 0 o &

PATENT
REEL: 034021 FRAME

: 0241



1'650T1Z0E\0E000° 11 1EL\ED

G10¢/92IL
anp (JeaA-0g) [EmausY-9y SN
RARALTS 5002/92/. £002/21/01 ~ (LS¥I41¥V Ajeansuoyd)
Po[f [ematay 6 3 § 985 910 sse|D u) 'sped Buimesp pue sped py Iv1'116'T 0G2'288/9. 1SLIMY 9e009zy
9L sse|p ul ‘1aded mEEQ pue slaays
{euononssul 'sjious)s ‘1aded puoq palojoo
‘teded uopjoniysuoa jo Buysisuos syy AuAoe sn
k20g/0g/L 8np  pue ‘'sje|qe} Jaded Jsjsod ‘sjajqe) Jaded Bupum 1661/0€/L 0661/9/2
(reef-) lemeusy XaN  ‘sjo|qe} Jeded yojexs ‘siajqe} Jeded Buimeq £7E'269'} 261'920/vL 133418 LY 00042y
glo0 sn
$20z/GL/LL enp  sselD i 'sjosfoid yeuo pue sjosfoid pe ‘sieinw y66L/5L/LL 1661/8/0L
(1eaf-0g) [emausy 1XeN ‘spunoiBoeq pieoq ugsyng Joj Jaded ye1n 16¥'298'L Lws'olev. 14w 18y 6900508
9102/8/ enp g} ssejQ ul Jaded Bumesp pue 9861/8/Y G861/6/6 sn
(1eaf-0g) emausy xeN  ‘taded Bunum pauyun pue pauy ‘saded Bupuig 290'68¢'L 005'255/€. AVHYY £000/2¢
1102522 166115212 966LILLIL sn
anp (Jeak-0z) lemeuay-ay gl sse|D u ‘teded py £02'000'2 ZLL'PR0/S. Il SNI¥vNoOY 9z109zY
SNLVIS/NOILOY Saoon) aLvqg anss]| JLvqg oNM4 AYINNOD #3114 8980
"ON 93y "ON ViH3s MUVYIA

v10¢/L1/60 4o sy

ONIANTd ANV aINSSI — SHAVINIAYHL NOIFNO0d ANV "S'N
NOILYYOd¥0D NOJVd

| ‘oN abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0242

REEL



[°650T1TOEW0E000 T TTIELTD

€20¢/L/ig 8np
(1esf-op) lemauay 1xaN

910 sse|D Ul :spleoq
uis|ing pue spieogyaelq Jo sabpa jeulbiell ayy
0} Juswiyoege 1o} sdujs sayelodap pajebniion

£86L/LIC
696°Gec'}

sn
3113a409

¢86L/LIe

LLL'BYEIEL $000508

geae/se/LL
anp (1eah-0g) [emauay-ay

91.0 sse|D ul ;suiaped pub pajund-aid ypm
sfjo1 saded !spieoq ugs||ng pue spiEogiOE(q
Jo sabps jeuibiew sy o} Juswiyoeye

Joj sdis anjjeloaap pajebnuioo ‘deimfjod
‘siawieans ‘sisuueq anssy ‘taded quiooAauoy
‘sinojno Jaded ‘puepet taded ‘iaded juepiees
swey ‘1eded juejsisal ape} Jaded pajebniioo
‘1aded painixa} ‘sjeinw ‘spunoiboeq pleoq
uge|ng Jo3 Jaded ‘1aded adalo ‘taded anssi
‘1aded yeio ‘1aded pe ‘Ajswieu ‘aseyoind jo
juiod pue uonelcosp ‘Ae|dsip ‘uojeonpas ‘syeld
pue spe jo spjai} 8y} ul pasn sjonpouid Jaded

€00¢/5¢/L1
¥25'6822

SN
NOSVr-sSiN3g

<oogrvie

SGY'L1€19/. €000508

0coz/eL/L
anp [emauay 6 % g 093

-910¢/eL/L 3np
uofeleoa(q Gl °g 8 "08S

0¥ Sse|D Ul ‘suopeulwexa Buiey

ul pasn syooq Jaded yjuejq Jo} pue uojelossp
Jo} SJUSWIUOIAUS JuaA8 [e1oads ‘sAe|dsip
Buisipueyasaw u pasn taded pajjol pue Jaded
j193us ‘laded pajebniliod o saded Bupsauos
Ajpwied ‘saojnas SuisAuod Jeded wojsno

‘0z ssejD

ul ‘sAe(dsip Jaded aagelodep Jo steseyoind
0} pjos sfe|dsip Jaded aaneloosp Gujbuey
SE)|toe) o} pasn saqn) pue sdijo Jo aInjeu
ay} u) s1abuey Astue ‘slempley [ejeW-UoN

‘9] sse[D U] 'suojeuexa

Bunjey us asn 1o syooq Jaded yuelq

‘wiyy Jo)safjod padeys jo apewl suojeloosp
oljejew pue ‘Jaded pajebnuioo ‘sulejuno} Jeded
anjelodop “1aded aAjelodap padeysue; ‘laded
anssi} quioofsuoy ‘pueeb 1aded sapeioosp jo
Ajuewpd Busisuoo sy uoneooap Jeded awsy}
pue [euosess ‘suiejuno} Jaded ‘Ajoureu ‘spoob
Ae(dsip Buisipueyolaw pue Jaded aayeiodaq

oLoc/eL/L
698'gl8'e

6002/11/8 sn

€22'208/LL NOSVr-SSIN3d 960092

SNLVLS/NOILOY

¥LOZ/LL/60 Jo sy

SU009

3Lvqg aAnss|
"ON 93y

ALvg ONni4 AYLNNOD
"ON VR3S VN

#31d4S280

ONIANTd ANV aINssi — SMAVYINIAYYL NDI3H04 ANV "S™n
NOILVOd¥03 NOOVd

Z "ON 9bed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0243

REEL



1'650Z1Z0£\0€000° LI T 1EL\FHO

910 sse|D
ul 'sesodind [euonelsn)j Jo ‘Bunuied ‘Gunuud
‘Buimesp toy pasn siaded siaded juredisbuy

‘siaded [ases pue ‘siaded peyo ‘siaded yojeys

.spieoq ugajng pue ‘sjeinw ‘'subis ‘siouueq
sjosfoid pe to} siaded ye ‘spieoq ugsjng pue
'sjemnuw ‘suflis ‘siauueq ‘sjoafold He 1o} sjjol

L10zZ/bL6  Jteded pe uieid ‘palojoo Buieq pue asn syelo L00Z/L1/6 900Z/¥/z) sn
enpEMeUSY 698085 pue spe .o} ‘siaded Uojansuoo pue Jejsod 168'682' ¥8Y'9G0/L. 104023 6000./2¥
oL0Z/LLIE . 900Z/2/€ 5002/81Z sn
onp(emeuey 72 808S O} SSEID Ul 'SyeId pue syie Joj Jaded enssiL 869'G90'E £28'295/8/ $44ndooaa 9v009zp
8Z Sse|D Ul ‘slelawinu
oljpubew pue uoyuboosal Jojoo 1o} sadeyg
‘910 sse|D Ul ‘sjelsiew sn
020Z/0Z/ceNp  393ys pIeoqpieo pue saded Ajpwel ‘sjonpord 066L/02/€ 9861/21/5
(12a4-0g) [EMBUSY XaN aweb pue skoj [euogeonps pooypyo Ajieg 211'195') 6v0'822/S.  MANMYITIAILYINO 8600508
0202/L1/S
anp [EMAUSY G 9 § '09S
'9L02/L 1/G anp g}, sSe|D Ul 0L0Z/LLIS 600Z/¥/1L sn
uojele[ead 6L 8088 ‘sHeyojaxood Ajaureu ‘sjeusiew [euoyeanps 6LV'180' 61598/,  MANMYITIALLYINO 101092
020Z/L/E 910 sse|0 000Z/L/E 8661/82/8 sn
anp (Jeaf-0z) [emsusy-ay u ‘1eded Aejdsip pue Buiddeim sajelcoag 865'62E'2 2ov'byalss 44ng0¥0D 6500508
LL0Z/L1 1664111 9661/02/Z sn
anp (1eak-0g) [emausy-aY 910 ssej0 U ‘taded py 616'820' Z0¥'650/5. IAVMEO10D 510092
1202/Ely L00Z/ElY 8661/52/L1 sn
anp (1eak-0g) [emsusy-oy 910 SsBID U taded Yeio pue uojonsuon 968'6EY'2 928'265/5/. 1S¥Ng¥OT0D 610092k
8L0zISHY 8002/5L/Y £00Z/GL/8 sn
anp [emauay 6 % 8 09S 910 SSBID Uj 'saxoq aBelo]s Woolsse() L06'LIY'S €L2'/€6/9,  S¥AJTTN NOOMSSYID G£0092Y
SNLVIS/NOILOY 400D 3aLlvq anssj J1vQ ONNi4 AYINNOH #34 S99
‘ON 93y ‘ON VN3 S MUVYIN

¥1L02/11/60 Jo sy

ONIONId ANV q3NSSI — SHIVINTAVYL NOIFHO4 ANV SN
NOILYVOd¥0D NOJVd

¢ "o\ abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0244

REEL



1'650Z1Z0£\0€000° 1T LEL\IO

0202/72/0} 0002/72/0} 6661/2/9 sn
anp (1eak-0g) lemeuay-oy 910 sse|Q u Jaded py big's68C 0¢8'6LL/5L ss31avA 5700508
£20z/vei6
anp [emausy 6 3 g 088
'610Z/e/6 onp 910 ssej9 u 'sydeifiojoyd Jo Bunye; sys 1o} AR cLoz/e/L s
uofeleoag 51 8 ‘093 doipyoeq e se pasn s yoiym Jaded punoibyoeg £9Z'80V'y £89°129/58 v1i3ga viia 82109zy
€20z/e/L anp 1€0 sse|Q Ul 'sadojeAus €L6LIEIL 21611829 SN
(teaf-0g) |emauay xaN pue ‘sja|qe} ‘syooqsjou ‘sieded Jsji4 G6.'296 60L'82¥ITL A907003 1002t
0202/6L/1
anp [emduay 6¢ g 098
'91L02/61/1 onp 9l 0LOT/6L/L 6002/81/9 S0
uoeleload G @ 8035 sse ul yeded jafyul eded pe aded Bugum |8L'6eL' 6v6'29LLL A9071003 560092y
sn
1.202/0g/L @np 910 SSE|D Ul 'syelo anyeal LLELI02/L 8061/5L/8  (19ysiBay |ejuswaiddng)
(1eaf-gg) [emausy IxaN  uf esn oy seded jo Hed e se pjos ysiuy soepng ¥26'0L6 861'50€/2. HSINId-ona /900508
910 sse|D ) Jaded uoponysuod
pue Jaded Jajji yoogajou ‘sje|qe} ‘syoogajou
‘teded pe ‘taded Sunum pue Bumesp Ajsweu
‘9Xl] 8y} pue s|jooyas ut asn 1o} Jaded ‘isded
oydelboidal pue ‘1aded Jnojund Jsindwos
‘sufils Jo siauueq se asn 1o} sjjol Jeded
‘saujyoew Butppe Joj sfjos Jaded 'sadojeaus sn
SLog/vLe ‘spJea xapu; ‘;aded Bupim Jno ‘teded Bunum G6BLITLIE 2661/8¢2/7 (pnoyo Aq
anp (teaf-0z) [emeuay-ay pauljun pue paul Alaweu ‘swsy Aauojels L6t'e88’l lSe'0Le/r,.  penoyis 8al] ) ubiseq 110022y
sn
S102/92/LL anp 820 SSe|O Ul ‘s Ul p|os "syuy G861/92/11 v86L/L2/ZL (doys1Bay
(teaf-og) [emauay xaN Buoauuoasejul Buirey sxoo|q Buiping Aoy, LoL'ele’} ySy'sLe/EL [ejuswayddng) ubiseq £900508
SNLVYIS/NOILOY [l¢{ele ]3] aLvg anss| aLvqg ONITI4 AYINNOD #3104 829499
“ON 934 “ON TViN3S MUVIN

¥10¢/11/60 Jo sy

ONION3d ANV a3NSS] — SHYVINIAVHL NOIFHOZ ANV 'S'n
NOILYYOd¥0J NOJVd

 ‘ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0245

REEL



1°650Z1Z0E\0£000 T 1 1 1EL\ED

910 ssejn ut ‘sasodind [euogensn|l

Jo ‘Buguud ‘Bumelp Jo} staded o sjuswposse
Bururejuoo sy pue ‘sasodind [euanelsn)j

Jo ‘Bunuied ‘Gunuiid 1oy pasn ‘siaded
uoonuisuod ‘siaded yojays ‘siaded Jsjsod

§10z/9z/L 'sj9|qe} sjou Aiauoneys ‘siaded puoq ‘sisded 5002/92/L ¥002/0€/9 s
anp |[emausy 6 %8 8 098 Bupuiid *staded Bugum Jo Buimelp pauiun 092'9/6'2 GLE'EYhI8L 3400S0dIT WA £200.2¥
91.0 sse|p Ui Laded sn
220e/LLig enp uononssuoo pue Jaded Buimerp ‘syocgsjou Z661/L1/8 1661/82/01
(1eak-0g) lemausy xaN ‘taded paujun pue pauy| Jeded Guguud bpL'90L'L 026'SLe/vL Y3dAH 0200.42¥
¥202/8/9 gl SSe[J Ul 's|jo! pue sjeays ¥002/8/9 £002/62/1 sn
anp (1esf-0z) [emausy-ay ojseyd pue taded preoq Buium esese g €6/'168'C €10'68P/9. JLIMMOD v0L09ZY
uoneee % %N\ mmw.wm P gl sse|D ‘bupjocqdelos uy asn 1o}
BeLel #8995 aded pajeoo ansaype pue ‘esn pioyesnoy pue 8002/E/2 9002/02/12) sh
a3aT1IONvO 39 0L Aisuogess loy senisaype aded Yelo anisaupy 16e'0/5'e 620'890/22 INDISOD 901092t
910 sse[D u) Jaded Aeidsip sn
8L02/S1/L pue ‘Jaded Jouueq ‘sjeanu ‘spuncibioeq 8002/GL/L 20021v/S
8np [emaUsy 698 088 pleoq uga|ing Joj Jaded ‘Ajawieu ‘spoob Jedeq opy'sov'e bGg'eLl/L.  ubiseq pue SSTTINVIL L20092Y
(pLOZ/L/2) Spus . ‘
pouad 29816 Yuoiu-g) 910 Sse|D c_. taded Lo_oem@s pue ‘taded
ured Jabuy Y1iaded Bumesp ‘1aded Aeidsip
anp [emeusy Smw\uw\m ‘1aded uononisuoo “iaded Jsuueq ‘sjosfoid sn
Pl 6% S Jeso pue sjoafoid pe ‘sjeinl ‘spunolbyoeq yooz/Lie Looeg/L/8 (1ays169y [ejuss|ddng)
daTTIONYO 3d OL  spieoq uga|ing Joj Jaded ‘Ajswieu ‘spoob taded 6£8'678'C 056'€62/9. SSITANY1A 8100508

0coz/elrL

anp [emMauay 6 %@ 8 '08S 9} sse() ut ‘1aded

‘9L0e/61L/L anp  Aerdsip pue saded Jauueq ‘sjeinw ‘spunoibyoeq 0L02/BLIL 6002/11/8 SN
uogele[oad Gl g 808 pJeoq ugaling Joj Jaded ‘Ajpwieu ‘spoof teded £50'0L'e 682'208/.L SSI1FNV 14 160092¥
(¥LOZIGLI0L SpuB
pouad aoeIb yuow-g)
vLOC/SLY
SNPUNEPLY 51 7 8 1098 8002/S 1Y 900Z/08/LL sn
a3T13ONVO 3g 0L 910 sse|Q ul 'sieded uogonnsuo) Lyeew's SOL'¥S0/LL AVMY-3INYA 2100.2¥
SNLVIS/NOILOY Sdo05) JLvg 3nss| JLva ONIT4 AYINNOD #3114 809D
‘ON 239 "ON VIM3S MUVIN

ONIAN3d ANV G3NSSI — SHUVINIAVYL NOIFHOd ANV 'S'n
¥10¢/L1/60 Jo sy NOLLYYOd¥0D NOOVd G "ON abed

0246

PATENT
034021 FRAME

REEL



1'6502120£\0£000° L 111 E£AHO

(bLOZILLIZL SPUS
poltad soeib yuotu-g)
¥L0Z/LLIg BNp
UoHEIeIRSd 517 8 088 8002/L1/9 2002/82/e) sn
a3TIIONVOIa 0L 910 sseQ ul ‘ubisep pub Buunjes; seded Jajiy 19g'6tb'S L16'85€/L2 SILONHLVYIN 980092Y
L20z/6L/L
anp [emausy 6 8 088 SN
-LLOTIBLIL gl Sse[ Uy LL02/6L/L 0L0zZ/0z/0L  (1e3sifey Jeuswajddns)
anp uojelejpag g ‘03g  ‘Iaded s|qeuonisodal ssels Kip ansaype-)iss G86'666'C 89y'261/58 SHINIT HINOOT 101092y
zeoziseiel I
. gl 1D ul dJaded
onp [EmSUsY 68 8 098 uogonysuoa pue ‘seded Bumelp “taded yojays s
‘8L0z/52/21 °np “aded Buioey; jo bugsisuoa sped Jeded pue zioziserel LLoz/0L/S
uojelrejos 6l 9 8 ‘0eg  Jaded ue|q pue pajni ‘Ajsweu ‘sonpoud Jaded $02'G92'y oLL'LLe/G8 SYIONI4 1L 121092Y
9z sse|D uj ‘sauoo wek fdws
‘sa(pasu ayse|d ‘sesodind yeolpuey 1o} speaq
‘safe ABBim oijseid pue ‘swod-wod ‘synj yelo
‘sfeyjes) Yelo ‘Ajsweu ‘sbuipuy syeio pue suy
91 sse|D ul ‘sbeq Aued Jaded
‘sasodind |eusnput Jo [ejoISWILLOD JOj JoU
wiy onseyd Jusassplt ‘seyjiop Jeded ‘sueydoljen s
‘ade} pe ‘Alpweu ‘sjonpoid Jelo pue sue ‘aded n
91.02/02/9 lweblo ‘'sswey jew ‘teded Buimelp ‘1aded 9002/02/9 £002/9/9 ANIHS NOILLYNIOVINI
anp [emauay 63 8 089S uopongsuod ‘sped Me ‘Alpweu ‘sjonpoid Jaded LLZ'ZoL's S¥0°12S/9L ¥UNOA 131 6200921
LLOZ/08re) 910 Sselo Ul L661/0812) 9661/6/ sh
anp (1eak-gg) [emauay-ay  'siejsod jeuoyonssul ARUeu YeLsiew pajuud £22'92L'2 69¢°LOL/GL STIVM ONINYVTT £700508
8102/2Z/E aNp 8861/22/E 986L/LLILL SN
(1eak-0g) [emauay xaN 910 SSe[D Ul jIom Hie o} anss] ] Lgg'Lep't obt'0e9/eL 1SY440T10M §900508
510z/ce/y enp 820 SSe[D Ul 'spy ul pjos ‘syuy g86l/ceIYy ¥861/8/8 SN
(teak-pg) lemauay xaN Bunoauuoaisjul Buiaey sya0jq Buipjing Ao yve'zee'l 191'68/EL SHIMIANOM 9900508
SNLVLS/NOILOY SAooo) aLvqa anss| JLYJ ONII4 AYLINNOYH #3114 S99H
‘ON 93y *ON Vi3S MHVIN

¥10Z/L1/60 JO sV

ONIAN3Id ANV QaNSSI — SHUVYINIAVHL NOITN04 ANV "S'n
NOLLVIOd¥0D NOJVYd

g "oN abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0247

REEL



1'650Z120€\0£000° LI T 1EL\ED

920 sse|D ul sauoo wek Adwa !ssjpaau opseld
‘saka ABBim onsejd ‘swod wod ‘syny el
'sioyjes} Yelo Ajpweu ‘'sbujpuly syeld pue suy

‘020 sse|D Ui ‘Jopb aayelooaqg

‘910 sse[D ul oo 'sa||jop Jaded ‘sjjol
Jaded pajebniioo ‘siaploq Jaded psjebniiod
‘1aded pajebniiod ‘Jaded Adoo ‘taded

9102/8L/L yen| ‘'sped pe Jaded pe ‘saded uononysuod 9002/81/L £002/9/9 sn
anp [emauay 63 8 098 ‘Alswreu ‘sjonpoud preoqiaded pue Jeded evs'iLL'e ¥€0°126/9.L ubisaq@ pue NOOVd 2€0092b
910 sse|D ui 018 ‘sseyosnd Jo julod sn
glozreeiLL pue uojelooap ‘Aejdsip ‘uojeonpa ‘syelo pue sooc/ee/LL €00¢/51/8
onp [BMSUSY 63 8 095 SHE Jo Spjalj au} U pasn pieoguaded pue taded £20'610' 918'L£6/9L NOOVd 1£0092y
Geoc/L/ig enp
(1eah-0g) lemauay 1XSN
'v1.02/9/6 LE0 SSEQ U] S66L/1/8 YE6LILI8 sn
Pajl [emauay-ay  'sisyjo o) seoiales Bueauoo Jeded Buniepuay 1£8'806'} 1£6'G8S/y/ NOOvVd £00092Y
91.0 sse[9 u) Jaded adaio pue teded anssy
‘1aded Bumelp ‘1aded uoisodwod ‘siojqe}
Heyo Jaded Bunum puey ‘sped peyo pue
Jaded pajni ‘preoq Aedsip ‘pieoq Jeysod ‘pieoq
joisuq ‘pleoq Bey ‘preoq peodjiel “iaded juled
Jobuy ‘yuudmau *sjjos pue siapiog psjebniiod sn
SL0z/6LIT) ‘1aded £doo ‘saded yesy ‘seded pe ‘1aded 5661/6L/C) v661/1/8
anp (1eaf-0g) [emausy-ay uonoruisuod AjsLueu ‘piecgiaded pue saded s0e'eys’L 6¥6'GSS/V. NOOVd 100092k
(510¢/ze/L spus
pouad aselb yuow-g)
vLozree/L enp
uoielejos ‘08
OREIESQ 618 8 0°8 8002/22/. L002/ET/T) sn
a3TT3ONYO J9 OL 910 sse[Q ul ‘Jaded Ja|iy pajny [AS\NAA A G16'89¢/LL HOLNITION G8009¢k
910¢/8/ anp 910 sse|Q ul Jaded Bumesp pue 986L/8/Y G861/6/6 SN
(teaf-gg) [emausy IxeN  ‘saded Bupum pauljun pue pauy| ‘raded Bupuid €90'68¢'} 105'258/EL NO3N §200.L2y
SNLVLG/NOILOY Sa009 31vQ anss| 31vQ ONIIS AMINNOD #3714 8999
"ON 93y *ON Vi3S WAV

¥102/L1/60 o sy

ONIANZd ANV aNSSi — SHAVINIAYYL NOIFHOd ANV SN
NOILYIO4¥0I NOOVd

. "ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0248

REEL



1°650T1T0E\0E000° T TTTELED

91.0 ssej ul ‘sasodind jeuopessnj)i Jo ‘Buiured
‘Buimelp Joy siaded jo sjustuposse Bujuiejuoo
S|y pue ‘sasadind [euoyensnjj Jo ‘Bugured

Jo} pasn siaded ‘siaded palojoo ‘siaded
Bupojoo isisuueq pue sufiis oy pash Jaded

L10z/Lze ‘steded uogonysuoo ‘siaded yojeys ‘siaded 10021212 9002725 sn
anp [emausy 6 3 8 083 Jaysod ‘staded Bunum Jo Buimesp pauiun 65l'ele'e LeV'718/I8. AAISYINIY 0€00.2Y
SL0zily S66LIbIY €664/5L/LL sh
anp (1eak-0z) [emausy-ey 910 Sse[Q ul 'sjjoJ ut pjos Jaded Py 806'/88°L 8L6'LovIv. S440-dId 6200.ct
(1eaf-0p) _mmsmmm\%m\_m% m:h 910 SSEJD Ul ‘sasn [euogeanpa sn
Jo ‘syeid pue Je ‘salqqoy 1o} 'sjeays pue G861/c/. £861/6¢/8
-/102/8/6 Pajy [emauay  sjjol Jo uto} auy) ul taded yexy pue sbeq jadey 890'0pe’L yeT'LhbIeL MOENIVY £600508
2cOzel/LL 820 ssej0 ul aded psjeubaidu 200zgreLiLL Laozg/gLiolL SN
anp (1eaf-0z) [emausy-ay -1ejseqd Buisudwios sy yelo AqqoH ¥90'679'C vey'LeeIoL L14vHO ¥.LSV1d 6100508
910 Sse[D Ul ‘s|iouals pue pieoq Jssod
40 pasudwos sy Bupjewt Jeysod pue ‘pieoq
Jejsod Jusosalony) ‘pieoq Jaded Ainp-Areay
8L0Z/L/L Jo pasudwion pieoq Aejdsip ‘pieoq peoJjies 8002/L/L 200¢tvis sn
anp [emausy 6 ¢ 8 '098 ‘pieoq Jsysod ‘seded uogonysuoo syyding 909'95p'e voc'eLL/LL MO02vad cl009zy
920 sse|Q
uj ‘safa A|66im opserd ‘swiod wod ‘syny yelo
‘siayjesy yelo ‘Ajpweu ‘sbujpul syeln pue suy
‘910 Ssejo
ul ‘syoslfosd yeuo 10§ pasn ade} payoeq aisaype
Jo Bunsisuod ade} pe saded Jaded yelo
pajeubaidwi Jejsed ‘uoonssul Buumpuey
pue sesodind jeuoijeonpa Joj sje|qe} Bunum
‘Buipjos Joj taded weblio ‘syeis pue Buiddeim
Joj desm sueydojiso ‘Jaded Bumelp ‘taded
Buniumpuey ‘seded juied 1aBuy ‘iaded Juudsmau
‘sesodind [eLgsnpuj Jo [ejoIsLWoD 10} Jou Wl
9L0z/8L/.  ouseld jusosapl ‘ssljiop Jaded ‘sped pe ‘Jaded Q00¢/8L/L €002/9/9 sn
anp [emausy 6 @ § "85 He ‘faweu ‘sjonpoud pieoqieded pue Jeded The'LLL'e £€0°125/9.2 ubisaq ung uoded TL0092Y
SMLV1S/NOILOY $a0095 a1vq anssj 3LV SN AINNCY #3114 8289
‘ON 93y "ON VIN3S VN

v102C/LL/60 3o sy

ONIANId ANV G3INSSE — SHAVINTAVIL N9IZHOH ANV SN
NOILVIOd¥0D NOJOVd

g "oN abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0249

REEL



['650Z1Z0£\0€000° L 1E1€L\IO

9200 aweld $8LG [9aYy

0%0 sse|Q

U] 'sjustutioliaua JuaAs [eoads pue sAe|dsip

urp M“_.. hwwww_ﬁww“%%%_ww Buisipueyoiaw Wn%:oav_omn ajydeibojoyd
U0DE O} JUSLUUBISSY Joj pasn st yolym Jaded punoibyoeq Buipaauco sn
. Ajpweu ‘s1ayjo Jo} saoialas Buiaauod Jaded ubisag
LL02/9L/0L ‘ge0 ssejO Ul Jteded Jo play sy ul 2002/9L/0L 900¢/ve/oL pue 071 ‘s3AILTVIO3dS
anp [emausy] 6 8 8 988 saoyues Alddns sjessjoym pue diysiojnguisiq 06s'0Le'e 0€8'220/LL yoid3dns 000008
9200 sWeld y8LG |89y
eLoz/LelcL o._.m_LmD
Ul paplooal uonelodion
’ 910 sse|Q
LooBd O} JuUBLUBISSY ‘sjustuuoliaus Juas [ejoads pue sAe|dsip sn
LL0OT2/0C/LL Buisipueyolaw ‘spunciByoeq owydeibojoyd 200¢2/02/L) 900z/e2/0L ubisaq pue
anp [emausy 6 8 8 038 Joj pasn si yoiym Jaded punosbioeg 000'8eg’e 919°/20//.  SSITNVIS HOMNIANS £000008
9200 sweld $8LG |98y
€102/1e21L OL1dSn
Ul papio2al uonelodion
uooed 0} jusuubissy
¥20z/8/9 anp 910 sse[9 ‘sydesBojoyd jo Bunye; ayy Joy ¥002/8/9 £002/L1Z sn
[emauay-ay 63 8 085  doipydeq e se pasn si yoiym Jaded punoibixoeg 26£'058'e 120'88%/9.. SSITNVYIS "HOIH3dNS 2000008
€¢0c/aLrel 9l0 €002/9L/2CL €00¢/L/1e sn
anp (1eak-gg) [emauay-ay  sse|Q ui Laded yeio pue saded uogonysuo uy oL¥'v6.L'C 0£0'88Y/9. SHHOMNNS 600092
L10¢2/82/01 910 ssej0 uj laded ue pue 1661/8¢2/01 9661/¥2/0L SN
anp (1eak-0g) lemousy-ay  Jeded yess ‘saded Bunum ‘Ajswieu ‘spoob Jaded ¥86'801°C G5L'28L/G/ MOOGANOLS 120092k
020 Ssse|D ut Layib enjeloosq
910 ssejQ ul
geaciviyenp .
. ‘pleoq Jeded peojies pue saded yemn pe 1aded
(1eaf-0g) [emauay xeN anssi} pe ‘1aded uononysuod He “taded adaio s
‘vLoz/0l/L Ve ‘iaded pe ‘spedsjou Jeded 'asn pjoyssnoy G661y 1661/8/01
pajdeooe [emauay-ay Joy Aiauoness Joj ade} eAlsaype pue anjo 280'/88'L re'olevL vy103dS 800508
9L0¢/s1L/9 @np 9¢6L/51/9 geel/LLie sn
(1eaf-06) lemauay xeN 910 sse|D ul staded Buguud pue Bugua rAXA ¥4 €98'022/LL ubise@ pue 3AISHIAIN LE00.L2Y
SNLVLS/NOILOY $a009 3Lva anss| FLYd ONMI AMINNOD  #314S9499
‘ON 93y *ON Vi3S MAVIN

¥102/L1/60 Jo sy

ONIAN3d ANY Q3NSSI — SHAVINIAVIL NOIFHOL ANV "S'N
NOILVYO0d¥0D NOJVd

6 ‘ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0250

REEL



1'650Z1T0E\0E000° 11T IELED

‘an(b ‘sjeusjewt

anissype [euoysodal ‘asn a0yjo o} Seour)sqns AN
anisaype :sasodind pjoyasnoy Joj ssouejsqns ('p17 [eUOHERWIAY|
020zZ/L/2L  ensaype 'sasodind Aisuogess Jof seauejsqns LLOZ/LLIE oLoz/eL fingeal) aumo)
anp 984 [emausy anisaype 'sjeusjeul sAlssypy 19} ssejn 1109952 1109952 (Ixal) ONOg ¥3QMO"  SO0-0vL09ZY
AN
L202/82/e 9661L/8/LL v661/82/€ ss313av4
anp [emausy-ay Jaded py 8017951 8012961 NOSVIr-SSIiNag 9200508
6L02/21/8 v661/82/0L Z661/31/8 N
anp [emauay-oy Jeded py €L00LSL €L00LS1 LAVEILEY 6200508
(r1Loe/LL/LL Spua
pouad aselb uow-g)
. #102/LLIG enp
BoA~ emau <] ¢
(12ak-09) [EMBUSY XoN 910 SSED Ul 'siaf yooq YGBL/LL/G £S6L/ZLI0L sn
{a313oNYI 39 Ol ajou pue ‘s)ooq sjou pue ‘sjs|qe} JooqajoN 969'685 829'9bo/LL ubisaq@ pue 3 L1¥-NYL LyooLey
81L0¢/ye/6 enp 910 sse|0 ui Leded 8961/2/6 1961/€/8
(teak-gg) [emausy XN psjni ‘sje|qe} 'sped “aded Bugum ‘siejqe) Jajid 106'268 viv'iieieL JLN-NYL 0v00.2Y
9L0zZ/EL/LL anp 910 sse|D 9g6L/EL/LL ag6LIeeITE s
(reaf-0g) [emausy xeN ul 'ssaded uoponssuod pue sieded Jsjsod 98L°/€9 118'004/LL ubisaq pue AVY-NYL 6£00/2Y
61.02/01/0L anp 910 sse|D 6861/01/0L 6861/0€/1 sn
(1eaf-gg) lemausy xeN uj ‘sseded uogonnsuoo pue siaded Jsjsod 208'655'L 86L'2L0/81 AVH-NYL 8€00/2¥
6L0ZIST/LL 666L/5T/L1 8661/92/8 sn
anp (1eaf-0g) lemauay-ay £20 SSE|D Ur ‘uteA 898'v62'C LOb'PiaISL Y3L-LIVHL 1500508
T20eITMIE 2002/2L1Z 1002/8/9 sn
anp (1eaf-Og) [emauay-oy 910 sse|D Ul ‘sped |aseg 802'8£5'2 19/'892/9.. 1-IN3STIUd IHL ¥£00.2y
L1021l 1002iveiy 5002/€2/9 sn
anp [emMausy 6 % § 098 910 SSE|D Ul pieoq Jejsod 786'v€T'e 162'959/8/ SANOL WIANV.L 090092¢
SOLVLIS/NOILOY Ljulele]))] JLvq anss| JLvq SN AYLNNOD #3714 8089
‘ON 93y “ON IviN3S MUVIN

v102/1L1/60 4o sy

ONION3d ANV a3NSsI — SHIVYINIAVYL NOIFNOd ANV 'S'N
NOLLYVYOd¥OI NOOVd

0l "ON ebed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0251

REEL



['650T120E\0E000° 1 11 1€L\O

PATENT
034021 FRAME

‘Jaded pajebnuios ‘1aded quioohsuoy ‘siaded
pajuud ‘salenbs Jaded ‘sadeys Jaded ‘1aded
syjew ‘sadeys Jaded uogonnsuoo ‘taded
uononsuod biamyybly ‘1aded uogonysuod
‘ssaded !saweyy Sugunow ‘sswely Gugunol
v ‘syoolq Bunuud ‘adAy steyuud (sasse)
Jayjo ul papn|oul Jou) Buibexoed Jo} sjeusiew
oseld ‘(snjesedde jdaoxa) [eusielw Buiyoes)
pue [euogongsu] {(ainpuing Jdsoxa) sayisinbal
aoljo pue stejumadA; ‘saysniq juied ‘sjeneiew
Sisiye ‘sssodind pjoyasnoy 1o Alauoje}s

Joj sensaype (Aiauojess ‘sydeiBojoyd
‘eusjew Buipuiq yooq Ysyew pajuud ‘sesse|o
JI8ayjo U} papn|oul Jou ‘sjels)ew asay) Wwoly
apew spoof pue pieogpies ‘jaded :91 sse9
"sjiead ‘sjamaf oljfioe

‘sjomalye.o KLiajiemal Buiew Joy (syeidwos

AN

('P¥1 [euogeulaY|
Ringealn JsumQ)

plos) sped jo sjiy ‘Aiajjamal Joy sBumy pue (1xa1 pue
9L0z/Liel  sued Bulaq seuossaase pue team 1o} Kisjjama| 800¢/ec/s 900z/L/gk  ebeuw) TYNOILYNYILNI
Snpsad[emsusy  JO ainjeu ayj Ul SSLI0SS30E ‘S|OMI[ | SSB[D 1120vve 1120¥v2 ALINLYAHO 1D $0-071L092F
6102/8L/8 £661/.2/8 2661/8L/8 An
anp [emsuay-8Y sdujs aael00aq £0001S1 €000LG1 3113a409g 2900508
SNLYLS/NOILOY $SQ00H Ly anssi 2LV ONII4 AMINMOD #3714 S299D
‘ON 93y *ON VI¥3S WHVIN

¥L0C/LLI60 Jo sy

ONIAN3d ANV aNSss! — SHAVINIAYHL NOIZHO4 ANV 'S'N

NOILYYOd¥0O NOJVYd

L} ON abed

0252

REEL



['6S0TIZOE\0E000 T T1EL\ED

Aydesbojoyd pue siaded punoibyoeq
AydeiBojoyd ‘sped yui ‘sdwejs ‘siaquunu

Aq Bunured ‘sjooyos Joj |le saxoq juled pue
sjuted inojoo Jajem ‘sjas Buyuied pue saxoq
jured s,uaip|iyo ‘seaueo Buguied ‘syooq Bunuied
‘spseoq Buguied ‘sjuswingsur pue snjeiedde
Bunured ‘sayjjop ‘auoydsjeo ‘sfes yeo ‘sheq
‘sjgays pajebnuoo 'sjjol payebniioo ‘sadeys
pajebnuos payosse feuoieanow sdusels
Jaqqni 'sisxolls plemal ‘siejs plemal ansaype
J|es 'siegs anjsaype Jjos ‘sdwejs piemas Lapjoy
yooq sbilej ‘sisxons Joys)| ‘siaxons :sdew juelb
‘sdew ‘Weyo jaxo0d piepue)s ‘Yeyo 1exood Juiw
‘speyo di ‘sayound *syjooq teaf ‘syooqdesos
‘saje|dwa) ‘wnjjaA Jusonjsuel] ‘winjjea ‘syoed
desos ‘sped ‘sjeusjew abejjoo ‘dewm Jesjp

‘wiy Jusosapul ‘ples ojydelfojoy ‘paed syym
pue yoe|q ‘pleo 's|jos Aedsip ‘preoq aydesbojoy
‘sispioq Usjajing ssajepe; ‘spiecqye ssajape)
‘spieoq Bugunow! ‘spleoq Jaysod ‘spreoque
‘sjeays Jaded yie ssajape) taded pe sadeys
peebnuoo 1aded uj sadeys pasjebnuoco ‘spjo}
adaso pe ‘adej J1e ‘sjeays oljejeLl ‘s|jol Japloq
‘sjund [ewiue yym sduys Japloq ‘sadeys [ewiue
yum sduys Japloq ‘1aploq uys(ng ‘sjesys
Aeydsip ‘sjjoJ Jaded puB ‘siaweans adaio

He ‘spjo} Jeded adaio ‘sisweays Jeded sdalo
“1aded adao Juawiposse anssp ybuq “teded
anssi} pusjq inojoo 'yoed anssp pazijjejew
‘salenbs enssy ‘||o1 anssy ‘loded anssp

‘Jaded jusosajiead Laded 1webiio asauedep
‘saded jwebuio ‘sadeys Jaded apewpuey
‘staded jyooqdelos sjaays taded ojyem Yaded
uo sadeys [ewiue taded uo sjuud [ewiue

vL0c/LL/60

‘laded juudsmau aded aquioahksuoy JaAlls pue (puod)
piob aded pawwnb isjjol Jaded sjyem ‘Jaded (s pue

Aedsip “1aded sajsod Leded pajund ‘syoed afew)) TYNOILYNNILINI (p,uo2)

Joded pajebniiod v ‘syoed Jaded pajebniios ALAILYINO 1D $0-0v1L09Z%

SNLVLIS/NOILOY $aoo09 31vg 3nss) ALvg SN AMINNOD  #3TU48989
"ON 934 “ON VIN3S WUV

ONIANZd ANV QaNSssl — SINYWIAVHL NSIFHO0L ANV "S'N
josy NOILVYOd¥0D NOOVd

21 "ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0253

REEL



['6S0Z1Z0E\0E000' LI TELED

PATENT
034021 FRAME

6102/81/8 v661L/8/L c661/81/8 AN
anp [emausy-ay Jaded psjebnuog 6000151 6000151 434ng0¥00 0900508
AN
(pejiuT [eUOREWIBIY|
Minmealn usumQ)
€zoz/eLis ‘sjjos Joded ¥00z/6/L £002/EL/8 (Ixal) INIWLIHOSSY
anp 894 [emauay-ay painojoo ‘1aded painojod ‘teded 9} sse|D 61.0v€C 9120¥€2 WNOOMMOOLS 1D  Z0-0vlogey
"suinbas Jo syoed ‘sexepmous Jo
adeys sy} ul suinbas ‘suinbas o sqn} ‘suinbas
‘speaq Auod 'speaq oise(d ‘speaq pajeld
‘speaq ‘swwod-wiod Jap6 *swod-wod painojos
‘swod-wod aAlsa} ‘swod-wod ‘siayjes)
‘suopng ‘sajpasu oiseld ‘se|psap :9Z Sse|D
*souge} Yelo e} jo saoald
JueUWa) ‘o) foib s} painojos a4 :pZ Sse|D
ek (p.uo2)
40 seoaid Jueuwal ‘uiek ‘spealy] gz sse|o (1xal pue
“sjlousys ‘tapmod abew) TYNOILYNYILNI (p.uo)
Bussoqa ‘an|B eyl ‘an}6 ‘pieo punoiboeq ALINLY3EO 1O $0-0¥L09CY
SNLYLS/NOLLOY £0005) 3aLvQ 3nss| aivg oNrid AMINMOD  #3148999
*ON 93y "ON WRiES WUYIN

0254

REEL

ONIAON3d ANV 3NSs - SMYVINIAVYL NOIFH0d ANV "S'N

v102/LL/60 Jo sy NOILYAOd¥0D NOJVd

gl ‘oN abed



['650Z1Z0E\0E000 I TTEL\ED

uopeo saded 8661/£2/6 9661/E/Y WLO
9102/l 3np [emausy-sy  Jo sadA} tayjo pue uopes pue seded pajebniiod oveLel 0v6L6L Ss313avd 1£00508
uopiea pue Jaded 8661/52/6 9B6L/ENY WLo
91.0Z/€/ enp [emauay-ay  Jo sadf} Jaujo pue uopes pue saded pajebniod 608161 608161 g113ayog 6£00508
asn ye
6102/8L/8 lo} s[eLsjew aAfeIodap 'sansaype ‘sesodind geel/iol/ol 2661/81/8 n
aNp [emousy-ay He Joj |le ‘suaploq ‘sanssy ‘siaded py Glo0lsL gLooLsl vd103ds 2500508
AN
(reuonewsau)
Angesio daump)
9102/91/6 166LiLE g66L/19L/6  (ixel pueabew|) INT1O
anp s3] [emausy-ay ‘on|6 paseg-isjep 191 sse[D ogzolie 9gcoLie aasva-dalvmniIol  £0-0v1092h
"stuod-wod ‘Buipiod ‘siamoyy [eouipe ‘safa pue
Syooy ‘suojng ‘pielq pue suoqqy Aleplolquis
pue aog| 'sIayes) Youso 'siayies) spiq
‘Buigoro Joy s1eyes; ‘speaq ‘suinbag 9z sse[o
‘siayjes} 8s00| pue sialjes 1z SSeD
'sjieay pue sjew|ue ‘sadeys Weod :/} SSe[)
‘safa ABBim anisaype yas 'spuollelp
pue siejs ‘siamoy ‘sajaulo ‘s[EAO pajelinuoco
Jeded Lapb ayb Jan(is pue pjob ‘saxep
mous jusasapll pue a6 ‘siejs jusosapul pue
Jonib ‘syjooq desos Bupelu oy pasn s[eusiew
pue saded syooq deios syelo o} Gunejas
s)ooq pajuud JPYesd o} uolelal U asn Joj sajoile
Jeded ‘s|eusjew Yeuo pue saded sjeusjew
Helo 'sjeusiewt Asuolels pue Aisuonels AN
‘s(elejew sjsjpe ‘'sssodind pjoyasnoy (pajiwi [euoneusay|
pue oisawop Joj sade} sasaype pue saAlssype Aniealg daumQ)
£20¢/1/8 ‘sfeusjew Bulpuiq Jooq 'sjensjews esauy} woy Go0Z/tLie £002/L/8 (sBew)
anp 934 [eMausy-ay apew spoob pue preoqgples ‘aded :9} sse|9 8EVBEET 8EY6EEC  STVILNASSH IALLYINHD 10-0vL092y
SNLYLS/NOILOY $Sa009 31vQ 3nss| aLvd SNrid AMINNOD  #31489299
*ON 933 *ON V3§ WAVIN

v102/11/60 J0 sy

ONIANId ANV Q3aNSSI — SHIVYINIAVYL NOIFHO4 ANV "S'n
NOLLYHOJd¥0D NOJVd

¥} "ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0255

REEL



1'650Z1ZOE\0E000 T 1L EL\ED

sjonpo.d sweb pue sfo} ‘syelo

‘spe [etiojeonpa pooypjiyo Ajieq 'sjesswnu
ajjaubew pue saweb yjew ‘uoniubooal

J1ojoo Joj sadeys Jayjo pue saqno ‘sajzznd
onseld pue poom ‘sBuul £oy ‘sjaued pue syoolq
Buipjing Ao} pue sjelslew jaays pJeogpleo

6L02/2Z/L) pue saded jpweu ‘sjonpoid swweb pue Y00ZIZILL 200Z/8L/E Epeled
anp 984 [emausy sfo} ‘syelo ‘spe [euogeonpa pooypjiyo Apeq LLEYZOVINL oslveLL YIANYYIT IAILYIND 6200508
920zILLIE 996L/LLIE G961/62/L epelies
anp 994 [emauay XaN Jaded uoponsisuca pajebniiod 99ErLYINL #6062 44N90¥09 100508
8L02/9b/L £002/9L/1 6661/8/S EpBUED
anp 984 [emausy Jaded yelo pue uogonysuod 89/E€/GVINL vre'eLo’L 1s¥ngyo0100 110092¢
! e,
[207/0Z/8 S Y} PUE SPIeaq Uja(ing ‘SpIEOGHOE| J0) 286110218 286LILT EPELED
anp 99 [eMaUSY IXaN  Japloq e se asn 10} [elisjew J9sys pajebnuo) 186LL2YINL 62918V 313qyo04d 200508
. epeue)
Ge0z/zely sjoafoid yeuo pue sjoafoid pe ‘sjeinw olLozrzely 1002/L L6
anp 884 [emauay ‘spunoibyoeq pieoq ugs|ing Joj Jaded ye1D 008Y9LVINL gll'cog't NECS RN ¥.,0092t
00 SSE[D Ul 'SJUBLUIUOIAUD eut
JuaAe |eoads pue sAe(dsip Buisipueyasaiy MO
‘spunoiboeq olydeibojoyd loj pasn si ubisaq
0202/L2/zl  youm saded punosbyoeq ol Jaded Buieauoco 0102/82/2} Lo0z/verel *® 'ONI 'S3ILTVIOAdS
anp sa [emauay fjpweu ‘s1ayio Jog seoinas Butenuod teded 189959 189959 Hoadns 6000008
910 sselD
U] ‘SjuSLLLIOIIAUG JuaAa [eloads pue sAejdsip BUID
L202/12/e Buisipueyossw ‘spunosboeq olydesBojoyd Liozriere 1002HerelL ubiseq
anp aa [emauay Joj pasn si yoym seded punoibxoeq 89959 #8999  SSTTNVIS HOIMIAANS 1000008
SNLVLS/NOILOY Sao0n alvqa anss) LV ONITIA AYINNOD #3714 S089
“ON 93N "ON W3S MHVYIN

¥L0¢/L1/60 Jo sy

ONIANId ANV INSS] — SMUVINIAVIL NOIFH0d4 ANV "S'N
NOLLV0d¥0D NOOVd

G| "oN abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0256

REEL



1'650Z1Z0E\0E000°TT1TEL\ED

¥L0Z/12/L Paly Hoday sBeq seded 'sfjo1 pue sjeays jo €L0Z8L/Y BPELED
sJoulwexy o} ssuodssy  uuoj sy ul Jaded yery pue taded uononnsuon 950'c29'tL MOSNIVH yeLoozy
6L02IETE SUIpW pue stBus] jusiepp $002IErT LO0Z/LILL BPELED
anp 994 [emsuay Jo azneb pajeubaidw Asweu ‘spoob yein 281 L09VINL 1572 4 XARN 14vHD H.1SV1d 200508
sy
Bunjew Jsysod pue ‘pieoq sa)sod juassalony —
¥2oz/o/e ‘pieoq Aedsip ‘preoq peodfiel ‘pseoq Jajsod 600¢2/9/c 2002/LLI6 pelied
8np 894 [emeusy  ‘pleoq Jioj olffejew Uaded uonongsuco sjyding 926'GELVINL 6L1'ee’) M000v3ad 210092y
subis pue siauueq se asn Joj }o0)s Jjol Joded
‘Asnpu) Buguud auy ut asn Jog 3oos [jos Jaded
*‘Ansnput 6uguid auj ut asn Joj Jaded 1an00
pue ixa} Jaded ojydesBoidas ‘sje|qe) [oses
'syjooqajou ‘1aded peyo ‘sauelp pue syooq
yojeys ‘sieploy a|i ‘1aded Iy ‘Jaded isjndwioo
‘pleoq Jojsod ‘taded Jajsod ‘sadojaaus
‘sje|qe; [ebs| ‘sja|qe) ajou ‘sjsjqe} yojelos
‘spieo xapu; Jaded Buguud ‘Jaded puoq ‘Jeded —
6L02/LLIL) Bupum na ‘Jaded Bugum pauiun pue paul v00T/LLILL 000zZ/Le/E PEUED
anp aaqjemeusy  ‘yaded pe aded Guimesp Yaded uojjoniisuo) 199G2aVINL $5€E501 NO3N Ly00.L2¥
. Jaded epeuen
S102/92/5 uononysuoa pue taded Buimelp ‘syooqejou 000¢/92/S y661/22/01
anp 894 [emausy ‘Jaded pauyjun pue pauy; ‘;eded Buguud €CrBTaVINL 89¥£9/0 H3dAH 9y00.L2t
£202/52/6 8002/52/6 20027416 BPEUED
anp sa4 [emausy Jaded py Plove, VINL 8/1'ege'l Ss31aavd 9.009¢¢
910 sse|D Ul ‘sadojsAua pue sje|qe;
‘syooqajou ‘siaded saj|t4 (2) ‘sedojeaus pue
sj8|qe) ‘sxoogajou ‘siaded taj)s Jaded seisod
‘teded pe ‘1aded Bumelp ‘teded uoponiisuos
‘1an09 pue 1X8} ‘1aded AydesBoiax ‘taded
Jabpa| ‘pieoq joisuq ‘taded Bupund jos-jjo —
L0zl ‘1aded Jojeaydnp ‘seded ydeiBoswiw ‘yaded L66LIZLIY 6861/1.2/6 petied
anp [emauay-ay puoq ‘Ajawreu ‘spoob pajejal pue aded (1) 0E862Z8EVINL 1260790 A9D01093 5v00/2v
SNLYLS/NOILOY $a009 31vq anss| v oNTi4 AdINNOD  #34899D
*ON 93y ‘ON VIN3S MUV

¥10¢/LL/60 Jo sy

ONIAN3d ANV A3NSS] — SHIVINTAVYL NDIFNOd ANV "S'n
NOLLYVAIOd¥0J NOJVd

9l "ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0257

REEL



1'6S0Z1Z0E\0E000° T T IEL\ED

Jaded padalo pue
Jaded pe ‘1aded pawiwnb ‘1aded uononisuoo
‘1aded seys0d ‘Buguid uj esn 1o} Lo} J98YS

LZ20Z/1/2 °np [emausy-ay ur soded ‘wioy [jos i saded *Alpweu ‘taded (})

166L/L1e
66C6.LEVINL

epeue)
AVH-YL

6861/L¢/6

16090 0500.¢

Slamoj} ejolie pue sabejjoo “le Je|} pue
sieysod ‘ainjdinos Jaded *sjnojno ‘senbidde
‘sdnajsed 10§ siaded deim yib Ajpweu ‘tsded

8eoz/ozrel
anp jemauay 1XaN

896l/0¢/ct
08009l YINL

epeuen
YH103dS

L86L/Ve/L

6€5990€ 0oLosos

Jaded smau pajeod pue [ojsLq

1921 'sjooq yuelq ‘preoq Bey ‘ejiuew pauj|
Yoes|q ‘1aded justunsop ‘pieaq [ojsiiq ‘sieded
Bunuud pue Bunupn (g) aded uogonysuoo

pue taded Ja)|y Yooqsjou ‘sje|qe} ‘syoogajou
‘1aded pe Jaded Bugum pue Bumelp

‘Ajaweu - 8yl 8U} pUe s|ooyas U 95N 4o}

Jaded “aded oiydeifioidas pue saded jno juud
Japnduwion ‘saujyoew sa1yo 10} Wiio} |jos Ut Jaded
‘sadojenua ‘sprea xapui “1aded Bunum no
‘Jaded Buyum paulun pue pauy| ‘Ajlsweu - swiay
fsuonels (g) Yaded Juudsmau pue ‘sjexon
'syooq yue|q ‘pleoq Be} ‘Jeded e|iuew pau
payoes|q ‘1aded juswnoop ‘pleoq [ojsuq Laded
Bunuud pue Bugum 4aded uopongsuos pue
Jaded Jaj|}§ yjoogajou ‘sja|ge) ‘syoogejou “taded
He ‘taded Gunum pue Bumelp ‘s ay} pue
sjooyos ul asn Joj Jaded taded aydeiSoidal
pue taded 3no juud Jejndwios ‘ssulyoew

891jo Joj uuof [jo) Ui Jaded 'sadojaaus

‘spJea xapu) ‘1aded Bugum no ‘1aded Bugum
paulun pue pauy ‘Alpweu ‘sway Liouopess (1)

Leoze/sLie
anp [emsusy-ay

Lesl/SLIe
6V9L8EVINL

6861/1.2/6 Epeued

6160¥90 JAISYIAY 6¥00.2Y

vL0c/LL/60 Josy

SNLVLS/NOILOY Saocon

21vqg anssy
“ON 93y

JLVJ ONITY AMINNOD
‘ON TVRIFS NUVIN

#3114 24D

ONIAN3d ANV QINSSI — SHAVINIAYHL NDIFHO4 ANV "S'N

NOILVYOd¥0D NOOVd

.1 "ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0258

REEL



1'6S0Z1Z0E\0£000 T LTI EL\ID

0ldsn €66L/2L/0L 266L/%/9 sn
Aq pajjeoues aq o) 910 sse|Q ul aded pe pue Bugum ‘Bumelqg 699'86.°L £06°182/7L INRId NYTIV ¥v2a3 9100.¢y
sn
Qoldsn 910 sse[D €661/€/8 266L/LECL (siossiog
Aq pajlsouesaq ot ul 'siaded Sugum pue Buiyojeys ‘Guimelq 2es'e8.L'L 868'7VE'vL Buikued uep) ubissg Z1L00/2h
910 sse[ ui -saded uoyonysuoa pue Jaded
13]|4 Yooqgsjou ‘sisjge} ‘syooqgajou ‘laded pe
‘1aded Gupum pue Bumelp ‘Ajsweu-ay) sy} pue
sjooyos ul asn Jo} Jaded ‘1aded a)ydesboidal
pue ‘1aded jnojuud sayndwios ‘sauiyoew
20140 Jo} uLio} [[o1 u) Jaded ‘sadojaaus sn
oldsn ‘sp1eo xapu) saded Buum Jno ‘reded Buigum y86LIve/L 286L/CT/LL (slH
Aq pafjeoueo eq oy pauljun pue pauy ‘Ajlsweu-swsy Aisuonels 696'92'L lee'eop'eL  Buloy uo seal) ) ubisaq 0L00.ck
910 SSe|D Ut :plom auo
Bunum oy pazis Ajpjeudoidde spieo bej ejuew
pue soyoesd Bunumpuey uj asn [enpinpul
Joj paubisap sjeays juidsmall Jo puog ajiym
‘sja|qe)} peyo ‘sousjuas ajbuls e Bunum Joy
pazis Ajejendoldde sduys ‘Ajsweu Buyni syy up
OLdSn 10jod3ul suo uey; aiouw arey yoiym Bugumpuey €661L/0¢/LL 2661/8/6 sn
Aq pajisouea aq o). Buiyoes} 1oy paubisap sjonpoid Jaded 861'208'L 6L'LiEmL F1NY-HO109 900508
910 SSE[D
uf ‘sesodind [euonesnsnijt Jo ‘Buyuied ‘Buguud
‘Buimenp Joj s1aded jo sjusuposse Bujuiejuo
s)y pue ‘sasodind [euogensnji o ‘Bunuied
‘Buguud 1oj pasn siaded !siaded julediabuly
‘sladed uoonysuo 'sje|qe;} [9ses ‘s)oogajou
‘ssaded peyo ‘siaded yojeys ‘spieoq
Jeysod ‘s1aded Jaysod ‘sjo|qe} sjou ‘spies
xapu] ‘Aiauoyeys ‘sieded puoq ‘ssaded Gunuud L00zZ/0€/01 W ArAN AR sn
¥102/9/9 p8|j@oue) ‘'staded Bugum Jo Buimelp pauyun pue pauy ¥s6'gze'e ¥9g'LLL181 3341 HOT0D 90002y
oldsn C66LILLILL 266L/vere sn
Aq pajjeoueo aq o 910 sse|Q ul ‘1aded Bugum pue saded py 166'cel'L 6Ll'6¥CIvL MVYQd 3d OTFIONY 20002y
0L1dsn 9L0 sse|Q ¢B6LILLILL 2661ivele sn
Aq pajsauedsaq o). uj 's19ysod pue Jaded Bunum ‘seded py 666'28L'L 66L'6v2/vL 09SS4 v L000.LeY
SNLVLS/NOILOY $Q009 avqganss| 21vVq SN AMINNOD  #3U4S04D
"ON 93y *ON Vi3S MNVIN

¥102/L1/60 Jo sy

G3IMINTN LON — SMHVINTAVHL NOITHO04 2 °S'N

NOILVIOd¥0D NOOVd

81 ‘ON abed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0259

REEL



['650T1Z0E\0£000° 1 11 1EL\ED

Jaded uoau pue Jeded
Buioeq ‘saded jas-yjo ‘Jaded jurediabuy ‘Jeded

abpupeo ‘taded Bumelp ‘taded juudsmau epeue)
a0Uj0 d| epeue) ‘yaded ejjuew ‘;eded uoponssuod Jo apew 666L/£2/2 9661/9/2 (paz11f3s)

Aq pajj@oueo aq o s}@ays pue sped Ue Ajsweu ‘sjonpoud saded 06€'80SVINL 809'c08 SYIAONIH 114N £2L002y
304JO d| epeuen . Jaded 696L/5L/8 1961/g/8 Epeuen

Aq pajieoued aq o aimdinos pue Jaded deimyb ‘Alsweu Jaded LYOvOLYINL 8+890¢ ANSSLL LMY 6600508
olsdn £661/82/6 26611019 sn

Aq psjleouea ag ot 910 sse[Q u ‘1aded pe pue Bupum ‘Buimerq 258's6.'L G06'L8Z/VL NYWILINM LTYM ¥v00.L2h
sn
oldsn Z66LILLILL 266LIv2Ie 31991408

Aq pajleoueoaq ol 910 sse|D Ul ‘sped Bugum pue seded Buiyoyeyg 866'28.°) 08l'sveivL NVYA LNIONIA £v00.2y
0ldsn £661/12/6 26611119 sn

Aq pajjeoues eq o 910 sse|Q ul aded pe pue Bugum ‘Bumel 6/2'%6L L 206'L82/7.  3FOVHLV1ISNOTINOL 9e00.2y
910 sse[D 2002/€2/9 986L/ZL/LL sn

¥1L0z/L2/9 pajsoue]y  ul zaded pauiun pue pauj jo sped [ebs| punog voL'vrr'L 896'629/€. AN3AISIYd FHL GE00.2Y
oLldsn 910 SSE[Q Ul 'sasn Uojleanps puE WOOISSED 2661/6/9 1661/8/L sn

£Aq pejjeoues aq o). ‘spe ydeu6 104 sjonpoud saded pajokoay 8LG'169'L LeL'e8LivL ‘TAVY'S 100508
oldsn 910 sse|D ul 'sped yojesos Z86L/L/9 L86L/ZLIT sn

Aq pajjeoueo aq oy pue sdjjs owaw ‘siaded ayydjns pue puog LLL'96L') 528'962/EL uiseq pue INNSIY 820042y
0l1dsn £661/52/5 Z66L1veie sn

Aq pajsoues eq oy, 910 sse[Q uj \iaded Bugum pue saded py 1S6'2LL')L l9l'6v2IvL JLNg-NTY 120042y
0ldsn 910 sse|D Ul sjoays sjejace 186110172 8/6L1ZL/9 sn

Aq pejjeoueo aq o ‘I1E3[0 SNISIYPE-J[SS JO LLLIO] BY3 Ul WY J)seld Zve'opl'L ¥e0'vLLIEL IdIM N HYIN 8500508
sn
oldsn £661/8L/5 266L1v2I2 I1aoo0a

Aq pejjsoueo aq o). 910 sse|D u) eded Bugum Jaded py L8e'L2L'L 99L'6¥2IvL va OQYVYNO3T1 ¥200/2y
OLdsn 910 SS9 ul 'siepsAua Jaded pue sdoys L86l/verel G861/6/6 sn

Aqpajeoueoagol  juud o} spueyosow seded ybnoiyy plos siaded ¥8£'699'} 8L¥'L55/EL 3d00soqiT vy 2200Ley
oldsn £661/92/6 26611719 sn

Aq pejjeouen aq oy 910 sse[Q ul 4aded e pue Supum ‘Buimelq £68'G6.'L 90618217 L LdI¥OSANVYH NHOr 1200.2Y

SNLVLIS/NOLLOY Saoo0s aLvq 3nss| 3Lvg ONIdg AYINNOY #314S999
‘ON 93y ‘ON TViN3sS MHVIN

¥102/L1/60 Josy

G3IMINIY LON —~ SYRIVINIAVHL NOIFHO0H 2 °S'N
NOILYYOd¥0D NOJVd

61 "ON afed

PATENT
034021 FRAME

0260

REEL



1'650Z120£\0€000° LT LEEL\ED

PATENT
034021 FRAME

UISUGISIA

vLOZ/SL/L pPajid SALLVIOAdS

¥2oe/sLiLo sjonpoud Jaded Ayetoeds SeCLpLyLOZ yoadns

UISUODSIAN

2002/50/21 SYAdVd LSILMY

1102/50/2ZL sallddng 7 jaded uy 0010852002 JHOWHLYHLS

sjonpoud saded 1002/22/80 UISUOISIA

2102/ce/e0  IsiHe jo uoinquisip pue uojollold ‘ajes ‘uoisiaaucd ‘Juswdojersq 22200852002 H3dvd JAISHIAN

UISUOISIA

sjonpoid Jeded £00¢/51/80 ANVANOD

2102/91/80  3shie jo uoinquisip pue uogouwold ‘sjes ‘uoisiaaucd ‘Juswidojeasq 2.20085.002 H3dvd JAISHIAIN

UISUODSIAN

sjonpousd Jaded 2002/1L€/L0 SYIdVd 1SI1MY

L102/Le/L0  Isie jo uojnquysip pue uojowold ‘ajes ‘uoisiaauod ‘Juswdojeasq £0210.5200¢2 JHOWHLVYHLS
g1V NOLLVHIdX3 £4005 JLvag anss] AYINNOD #3714 S09D

‘ON 93y MHVIN

v102/1L1/60 Josy

ONIANId ANV aaNSSI — SYHVYINIAVYHL NISNODSIM

NOILVIOd¥0D NOJVd

0z "ON ofed

0261

REEL

10/23/2014

RECORDED



